RESOLUTION NO. 2039

Introduced by All Commissioners

ADOPTING AND SETTING RENTAL RATES AND FEES FOR THE WARRENTON COMMUNITY CENTER

The City of Warrenton hereby resolves as follows:

WHEREAS, the Warrenton Community Center is a self-supporting special revenue fund of the City of Warrenton, and

WHEREAS, revenues are generated by user fees to sustain operating and capital costs of the Community Center,

Be it resolved that the Warrenton City Commission hereby adopts the following fees and rates for all users of the Warrenton Community Center. The charges which shall be paid by all users of the Community Center are set forth in Exhibit 1.

This resolution shall become effective January 22, 2003.

PASSED by the Warrenton City Commission this 22nd day of January, 2003.

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 22nd day of January, 2003.

JS SA

ATTEST:

City Manager

First Reading: December 18, 2002

Second Reading: January 22, 2003

EXHIBIT 1

· •

• =

COMMUNITY CENTER

CITY OF WARRENTON

PROPOSED RATE STRUCTURE

Effective January 22, 2003

	FACILITY:	PER HOUR	ALL DAY RATE
	MEETING ROOM WITH KITCHEN	28.00	250.00
*	MEETING ROOM ONLY	17.50	150.00
*	(INCLUDES MINIMAL USE OF KITHCHEN FOR COFFEE, CATERED LUNCH, ETC.)		
	SMALL MEETING ROOM (NO KITCHEN USE)	10.00	100.00
	WARRENTON SENIORS, INC.	3.50	-
	CLATSOP COMMUNITY COLLEGE	5.00	-
	FUNERAL RECEPTIONS -maximum 8 hours		75.00

SUPPLIES:

the second second second

.

SILVER PUNCH BOWL 15.00)
SILVER PLATTER 10.00)
CHAFING DISH SMALL (DOES NOT INCLUDE STERNO) 10.00)
CHAFING DISH LARGE (DOES NOT INCLUDE STERNO) 15.00	I
TABLE CLOTHS 5.00	EACH
LAMPS 2.50	EACH

DEPOSITS:

KEY	10.00	EACH
CLEANING	75.00	
ADDITION TO CLEANING DEPOSIT FOR BAR SET UP	125.00	